o The exercise price;

Edgar Filing: STMICROELECTRONICS NV - Form 6-K

55

o The dividend expected to be paid on STMicroelectronics ordinary shares over the life of the option;
oThe volatility of STMicroelectronics ordinary shares (48.9% and 48.0% for Tranche A and Tranche B,
respectively);

o The duration of the option.

STMicroelectronics Ÿ Semi Annual Report 2016 Semi Annual Financial Statements   34

Edgar Filing: STMICROELECTRONICS NV - Form 6-K

56

Volatility should be considered an unobservable input. The figure is, therefore, an assumption based on the volatility
implied by the price of the financial instrument, as negotiated at the issue stage, and market volatility for the nearest
time horizon.  The prices of the issuer’s call option and the bondholder’s conversion option are sensitive to implied
volatility. For the issuer’s call option, sensitivity analysis show that the value of the embedded derivative instrument
remains immaterial. The table below shows a sensitivity analysis of the net carrying amount of the embedded
conversion option in relation to a series of changes expressed in percentage point terms of volatility:

Change in volatility of STMicroelectronics
ordinary shares

-10 p.p. - 8 p.p. -5 p.p. +5 p.p. +8 p.p. +10 p.p.

Change in the net carrying amount of the
bondholders’ conversion option

(29) (24) (16) 15 25 31

Net  ca r ry ing  amount  o f  the  embedded
conversion option

32 37 45 76 86 92

For nonfinancial assets measured at fair value, the reconciliation between January 1, 2016 and July 2, 2016 is
presented as follows:

In millions of U.S. dollars
Fair value measurements using significant

unobservable inputs (Level 3)
  As at January 1, 2016 1
Impairment charge on Assets held for sale   (1)
  As at July 2, 2016 (unaudited) -
Amount of total losses for the period included in earnings
attributable to assets still held at the reporting date (1)

There were no changes in valuation techniques during the periods.

3.6.10. Inventories

Inventories consisted of the following:

In millions of USD
(unaudited)
July 2, 2016

December 31,
2015

Raw materials 81 74
Work-in-process 828 804
Finished products 357 373
Total 1,266 1,251

3.6.11. Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents consisted of the following:

In millions of USD
(unaudited)